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SB 222Task Force |Member Roster 
Task Force on Legal Representation in Childhood Dependency 

 
Senate appointed:   

Senator Jeff Kruse 
   Sen.JeffKruse@state.or.us 
   503-986-1701 
 

 
 

Senator Floyd Prozanski 
   Sen.FloydProzanski@state.or.us 
   503-986-1704 

    
 
 
House appointed:  

Representative Duane Stark 
   Rep.DuaneStark@state.or.us 
   503-986-1404 
 
 
 

Representative Kathleen Taylor  
   Rep.KathleenTaylor@state.or.us 
   503-986-1441 
 
    
 
 
Supreme Court Chief Justice Appointed: 
   Honorable Justice David Brewer, Oregon Supreme Court 

    David.V.BREWER@ojd.state.or.us  
    503-986-5709 

 
 
 

Honorable Judge Daniel Murphy, Presiding Judge, Linn County 
Circuit Court 

daniel.r.murphy@ojd.state.or.uc 
     541-967-3848 
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Honorable Judge Patricia Crain, Circuit Judge, Jackson County 
Circuit Court 

patricia.crain@ojd.state.or.us 
541-776-7171 

 
 
 

 
Leola McKenzie, Director, Juvenile & Family Court Programs, 
Oregon Judicial Department 

leola.l.mckenzie@ojd.state.or.us 
503-986-5942 

 
 
 

 
Lynn Travis, Program Director, CASA for Children 

lynn.travis@multco.us 
503-988-4160 

 
Attorney General Appointed: 

Fredrick Boss, Deputy Attorney General 
Fred.Boss@doj.state.or.us 

     503-378-6002 
 
 

 
 
Joanne Southey, Attorney in Charge, Child Advocacy Section, 
Department of Justice 

Joanne.Southey@doj.state.or.us 
971-673-1880 

 
Governor appointed:    
   Lois Day, Director, Child Welfare, Department of Human Services 

lois.day@state.or.us  
       503-945-6627 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



3 
 

Mimi Laver, Director, Legal Education, ABA Center on Children and 
the Law 

Mimi.Laver@americanbar.org  
503-945-6627 

 
 
 

Rod Underhill, District Attorney, Multnomah County 
    rod.underhill@mcda.us  

      503-988-3162 
 
    
 

Matt Shirtcliff, District Attorney, Baker County 
   mshirtcliff@bakercounty.org 
 541-523-8205  

 
  
 
 
Nancy Cozine, Executive Director, Office of Public Defense Services 

Nancy.Cozine@opds.state.or.us  
503-378-3349, ext. 82515 

 
   Valerie Colas, Dep. Public Defender, Office of Public Defense Services 
    Valerie.Colas@opds.state.or.us  

       503-378-8397 
 

 
 
Angela Sherbo, Supervising Attorney, Youth, Rights, & Justice 

Angela.S@youthrightsjustice.org  
  503-232-2540 

 
Staffing:    

Adrian (Addie) Smith, Office of Governor Kate Brown  
Adrian.Smith@oregon.gov 

       971-273-8570 
 


